In accordance with
Rule 3.32 of the A M O 2
Insolvency (Engltand &

A

wele)fules206 - Notice of statement of affairs in administration Companies House
]
i
2 *ARYK7MVL*
A15 11/02/2020 #91
COMPANIES HOUSE
n Company details

Company number | 0 ’T’?l?l?l? ’7'?

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in ful | Stanian Transport Limited

bold black capitals.

Administrator's name

Full forename(s) Paul Andrew

Surhame Flint

Administrator’s address

Building namelnumber| Suite 3 Regency House

Street |91 Western Road

Post town | Brighton

County/Region |

roscode  [[BN 1] [2[N[W

Country I

u Administrator’s name o

Full forename(s) | Mark Granville © D this secion t el us about

Surname Firmin another administrator.

Administrator's address @

Building name/number I Suite 3 Regency House © QOther administrator
Use this section to tell us about

Street |91 Western Road another administrator,

Post town [ Brig hton

County/Region |

pocaie B N[ 1] [ 2] N W _

Country [

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO?2
Notice of statement of affairs in administration

ﬂ Attachment

| have attached a copy of:

Statement of affairs

|:| Statement of concurrence

Date of the statement of affairs
d d m m
Date ole ol Rkl
u Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)

Date crrrorr T

u Sign and dateﬂ / /
Administrator’s Signature _(J/ /
> [2lol2l0

Signature

Signature date ‘T E

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

B Presenter information

n important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

Ryan Scallon

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Campany name

Alvarez & Marsal Europe LLP

|mress Suite 3 Regency House

| 91 Western Read

Post town

Brighton

Lounty/Regien

N G ) CN N EXCA T

Country

’nx

Telephone

020 7715 5200

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[J The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed and dated the form,

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ,
DX 32050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Name of Company Company number
Stanian Transport Limited 01600728

In the High Court of Justice, Business & Property Court case number
Courts of Manchester, Insolvency and Companies CR-2019-MAN-001189
List (ChD) {full name of Court)

Statement as to the affairs of Stanian Transport Limited
on the 18 November 2019 the date the company entered Administration
Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete
staternent of the affairs of the above named company as at 18 November 201&

FullName 7 4 €.2¢d8,9 G Cird7.36 78S
Signed CZQJ

Date P70 S NS B




A - Summary of Assets

ASSETS

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Book dabts

Total assets subject to fixed charge

Less: Amount(s) due 1o fixed charge holder(s;

Surplusi(shortfall) to fixed charge holder

Assets subject to floating charge:

Stanian Holdings Limited loan account

RAJ Claim

Equity in vehicles subject to hire purchase agreements
Office fumniture, plant & machinery

Surplus to fixed chargeholder (brought down;

Estimated total assets available for prefarential creditors

Signed  Theresa Chambers

Book Value Estimated to realise
(£} (€)
6468 821 583,939
648,821 583,939
{511,209) (511,209)
137,612 72,730
122,160 Linknown
170,717 Uinknown
115,250 -

16,515 10,000

137612 72,730
562,254 82,730
562,254 82,730

Date 06.02.2020




A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to
Book Value realise

(£) (£)
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors {from A) 82,730

Liabilities

Preferential creditors:

Employees/former employees -
Unpaid pension contributions (16,827)
Other preferential creditors N

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 65,903

Less uncharged assets (only if & surplus to preferential craditors) -

Net property 65,903
Estirnated prescribed part of net property (where applicable) (carried down) (16,181)
Estimated total assets available for floating chargeholders 49,722

Oebts secured by floating charge

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards floating chargeholders 49,722
Estimated prescribed part of net property (where applicable) (brought down) 16,181

Uncharged assets -

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 65,903
Unsecured trade creditors (278,080}
Unsecured employes creditors -
Arrears on finance leases (187,767)
Overdrawn bank account (5.520)
WHCYV loan account {330,595)
Directars' loan account {70,718)
HMRC (PAYE & NIC) (86,092)
HMRC (VAT) (52,515)
HMRC (Corporation Tax) (48,092)

Estirmated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors (excluding any
shorntfall to floating charge holders) (992,376)

Shortfall to preferential creditors -
Shortfall o fixed chargeholder(s) -
Shortfall to floating chargeholder (brought down) -

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (992,376)
Issugd and catlad up share capital {1,000)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards members {993,376)
Signed  Theresa Chambers Date 06.02.2020

of P



0202°20°90 |1eg slaquiey) esalsy] paubig

00'60Z°L LS 6102 J8QUSAON ¥| abieyo Buneoy pue pax1d[00'602° T 1S HAE Zvd ‘Uied ‘PeOY jojsug Jomo pajwy aoueuld
‘atenbg 8y 'asnoj sawer )G '100(4 PUZ| Mol yseD easod

AUnoas Jo anjeA]  UsAl AJLindas ajeq PIaY Alndas Jo sieleq|  (3) 19ep Jo Junol (SPOsod pul) Ssappy JOHPSLT 43 SUIEN

SI0}PaJd PAINISS




02022090 sjeq slaguiey) esalay ] pauBig
1z8'9)- AvLOL
1z8'o1- Nd¥ 13 'LOpUCT ‘HEYM AleueD 'speuus|o) S (1 '100[4 Js| 183N

(3 1G9p
[enuasagasd Jo JUnowny (epooisod pul} ssaippy IO)PaIY JO SWeN

(seakojdwa Jauuo} pue sealo|dwa "|19xa) S10)paid [enuasaleld




0202°20'90 =1eq SJagLeyD) BsayL paubig

0 IV.IOL

L0y Bunero B{eg |evonipUCD /eIy D/dH (3) \a2p jo Wnowy {eponisod oul) SSUPPY JOLPRLD O AUEN

x0q 1OH &y w on e Buipnpur Aq uoissessod s Avedwio? ay) uy Apedosd saac a)ig jo UORUES! BUitie SIoppaId AUR AnUSp! OS{E 1SN MO[Rq SLLLIND ay) ui a)qeddde ase asaly Jo Aue )i yoiym Bugels AG sjuswea.be
ales [eudipuon Jo Buises) jeyeyo ‘aseyaund Il JPUN B SIONPAX BY) JO AUB J UWIUOD JSNW NOA "SIONPAID JOWNSUOS pred-aid pue sioppaId 38401t JO NOILJIDINT 8Y) YU SIGIPAID ji2 apnou ISNWw noA - 310N

SHOLIGIHD FAVHL ANVINOD




ST'0T6'0EY WI0L
0£'995 390 PEM SSAPUEY 523 19815 A 8-9 SUORNIOS IO T
(10712 gy TMD A }IRd SSAUISNG IMAD) Aep, saadui3 0D Josduly PN (3n) saxases adouna Xam
68°650'] INT 2314 e pIgRIL] AR LGNS WUy T ) PRYWIN $APAL BUILDA 15aM
brises] pReYD|ps ST8'E VAS PEAD M U YouGpRN, SOUIAS POURUL OATOR
T 5L OdS EVM AHNE3ZVIO| VO NOLONTHUYM| Wivd NOTETY JOHSYSOM 30VHYD IHL UILIWTT NVA N OIDMAL]
25'E58'T USY LTH UILSIHONVI ¥vd QHOAIVRLL] YO SSINNIND|  AVEST ONIGVHL vH €1 11NN S3DEAY3S 3S0H B Tyvea QuOdSvyl,
buisea BRRL|LTERS 2 6ML, Aaung] PO PRcY M 5 ASTOH US| 1] @0UevH] JuALGNDT jesaLRD A0S
bUISEYT PREYDIS/ TIS'T Sty 715 auysweubLppa} 52004 NS iHH Sl1eg Wed U0yas P3N SIHARDS [RLRL SRS
0b'¢ VV6 TN Auky"vodn-apseonan| g YHoN PRUWIT () 36eS
0072651 var €0 joodiaq aansmaem| peoy avoquiey| Pyl eZiecy
BT 6PETI TAb 6V IS5 SUORH 15 PECY SIELPAN 15 S0EIIA SSHLISEY PERLPNA ] *lRpadg Bununossy
66'616°01 INT 6655 B35 UQ PUAANOS| 0508 %08 Od uoISiMg PUR) BPRIAN0)|  pied esiA pURRODS JO Yueq jeAoy] pse WPaID SA
B'0LG S ddb 9148| ARSAD DRUUANG g pse] NuBAY UL 'S W PY7 SRUAL UOWIND)
£2°E10°E SAE 114 15100 SAPIN) Andpunod 13305 BQUICODIM | Paiw SUNNOS eqnd)|
09'LP1 [ E uodypo)s| uSPPSY Linos SRUBAY POOMLPSaE E£1 SISINBUKT 3114 {enjadiSd|
00°000°9€ THE BISL] S| -U0-UOPD0S) WUDSAN) PrRLSIMOR SN0 Jauny OHN (10
09'€68'7 ELLd DMBLSLARAM) eI [Ansnput uojsieys] Py 3U015991 05 QL7 si3dum W
£9°€90°Z1 TH8 SELE Lo Aunos Aimay ROY WIING ¥57 PIT Seqn] iy sparty uebiol
00'026°L OUY br BEADURH ey BUET PO SUNS AT pamuN podsuell W
BUEa] |INEYDIZZ9LET ENE +1H vsERd| Ued sng aphgens| WA0SAL) XHBO0Ud SNOH 51405 P () Butsea 125y menbiey
L0GPE'T 80 45 AN pody0is] PeOy e SsIBoH PTEEr e el
00'61HTT ) Thi| SFSAPuL LazsuLfy HUFAY YIBTBM 07 EIEETER]
00'661'8 Of0 £235 Aead UDH] WAkt usHedey) BUET] UAPMO Wi A3H UapMOg [ SPnpoLd L esjay
89'¥ST'CT V5 bhH wey ]| Pre0y p0odsanr D)E)5Y |BLISNPUT W] # Jun| P dopas a0A). wey|
buisea pRey) Br 798"y V9 QY alusyied Gupeay B4 5TH) JeuOleuiu] Bujpeay id SMUBLH J3S5Y JRISIAU]
02 1¥E6E 370 ZEW Jagsoyuel] Muvd quoddvil PECYH UBMPOW 35 8AUn pequin) Jodsuel L JNH
buisea] PRSP JHE STML| Sauleyl uodn-Sauies] pexy adioy) | BIN0H [P JLPRIH THOVLIH
PLBYE'T IH8 6TdH| Aungsyjiy 950() UCIERWS| e SSIUSNY SDAYSPIA FSTI0H SDHUSPIW £ NS PIT SUOIYOS WRLOUSBIS
0T9Ck 05¢ Evid EAPLEH uapsiolg) 350D SUe 15 SURISAS PRM S5E19)
08'286 YH{ 13 LOpUaT ey ARRIY S7-51 WeREY 6D
Buisea |PRES|pS T0E WiE 9154 [ spuodisi) Aemasner) 26poT e POSMAEY Py @ses piod
008827 241 15, ) PR SxXia 500 AN SuRISAS 0bied)
£2'0£9'0E NdS PN 131580000 A2ph CURGIED) WiEd SIS ISANET PIYWIT SACMITY M3,
66'EET 480 249 afquerg| ey ABOoULDS] [UORELLIAIL] WAliKUEH] PreAD|NOg UOTSBUIA ‘g Jun PRy ¥ SBURdS Uep3
S/ '0£0'8T 529 b WLSIHONVI Wyl QO 1004Y3NIT SES CEINGS INIWLINYIFY LOTHI SHIATHA
00°000r vOZ QrNG weybupuuE S0 weiBujuRL] Agp BLIDTSD WS FSAOH HOMON PRULIT SHISI007 5040
00°'£9E 3dE TV ) peoy uoe3 LTS3 [PLASNPU] ISUET PRI SfRIL uosiuuag
buiseay lameyd|00'T152€ 80 £1NH) TI553H peoy AqiLay MR 20440 AUNOY POOMS{SSaH 25R0H 0Py A0URULY SSBUISTH] 850D)
0091’ M) THW J3sapueK uojsuLn Pecy ARMIRY T2{] D)1 SRS YSEM URA puy rul b))
bujsea| PREO|£9'STTI9 dNS STOA PleuLg Jjeimo| SNGH PLNT SoUBLL SSONE,
00'068'8T 437 TXH] XEHEH pecy 550 Gun| B5N0H 1590, PT1 UHeMOH W @
buiseaT Bmeyd|o6'sEE MIL EYM NOLONTEUVM 3NV DIMNIM| 3SNOH HOOUAHIHS 017 SWIDHIWWOD ABAIS
00'000'9 93/ W3 NOANOT ST ANGsuld BT-97, 35N0H Yy d11 adoIng jesiel @ ZaleAly|
buisea eneydloz eso’1z X¥1 19 ‘Buipeay ‘peoy Aingiog| £zeyd ady Q)P0 "S00| Ll 0ULIPIY
119 3f 1aH PrRUSRPONH M1 Bdeud £E-Tg| P SIWE SFEDUNY,
00°'880°1 1HS bEW 1BiEipey MEYSUPNY| Aoy peoy 490k paywir] SiFILSY | B v

oles
3. Jo 1eudINpUOD 1GaA JO JURoWY PO 1504 ¥ 5594ppy € SS2.pPY 7 Ss3Ippy T Ss24ppY TWER
uonuy IBXeYD "dH

02022090 =1eq SJaqUEYD esalay) poubls

000°: 000°t viol

N3} LIW 19ISBYDUBY Hed

pioyel) ‘py asnoybunsapn panwi

000'¢ 000°L ‘leuuuaoing ayl|  sbuipioH ueuelg

1apjcyaleys

piay saseys Jo sjelsq (3) enjea jeunuoN|  proy saleys Jo 1BquINN (epooisod (ouy) ssalppy JO 3weN

slopjoyaseys Auedwo)



